

## Discovery Gateway Announces New Gift Shop at the Children's Museum

## SALT LAKE CITY, Utah, Sep. 16, 2021

Discovery Gateway Children's Museum (DGCM) is excited to announce that The Red Balloon Toy Store will be opening a location inside the children's museum.

The Red Balloon Toy Store will be providing toys based on the beloved Children's Museum exhibits as well as toys that further their focus on STEAM (science, technology, engineering, art, and mathematics) learning.

"It was such a natural partnership," said Kathleen Bodenlos, CEO. "We are both long-standing organizations in Salt Lake City that inspire children to learn through play."

Families will be able to start shopping and enjoying this new addition to the Children's Museum on September 27, 2021.

"The Discovery Gateway Children's Museum is such a valuable resource for our community, creating a space that allows children of all ages to imagine and connect with the world around them. This complements our mission of empowering our community to "Make Time to Play" and are thrilled by the idea of children coming to the museum, having their world opened up, and then playing with toys, games, and puzzles to expand those connections at home, said David Castillo Vice President of The Red Balloon Toy Store.

The toy store will be located at the children's museum location at 444 West 100 South Salt Lake City, UT 84101 on the first floor next to admissions.

## About Discovery Gateway Children's Museum

Discovery Gateway Children's Museum is located in downtown Salt Lake City at 444 West 100 South and is a contemporary discovery center offering 60,000 square feet of interactive, hands-on fun. The engaging workshops, programs, and exhibits invite the whole family to create, learn, and play together. It is the mission of Discovery Gateway to inspire children of all ages and abilities to imagine, discover, and connect with their world to make a difference. For information, please call (801) 456-5437 ext. 136, or visit us at www.DiscoveryGateway.org.

Contact: Cyd Hatch <u>chatch@discoverygateway.org</u> (703) 635-6312